OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

NAGAON:: ASSAM

ORDER

Dated, 29th November, 2024

It is hereby ordered that all police papers and urgent matters will be put up before the Judicial Officers on holidays for the month of **December**, 2024 as mentioned below:

SI. No.	Period	Name of Officer
1	1 st & 2 nd December, 2024	Smti. Lipika. Roy, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Nagaon
2	8 th December, 2024	Smti. Prarthana Neog, Ld.Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon
3	14th & 25th December, 2024	Sri Priyank Khataniar, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Nagaon
4	15 th & 22 nd December, 2024	Smti. Princy Agarwal, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Nagaon
5	28 th & 29 th December, 2024	Smti. Adrita Goswami, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Nagaon

Inform accordingly.

Sd/- Pranab Sarma

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Nagaon (Assam)

No. CJM(N)/ 4290 - 4302 Dated, Nagaon, the 29th November, 2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon
- 2. Smti. Monica Missong, Ld. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon
- 3. Smti. Prarthana Neog, Ld.Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon
- 4. Sri Priyank Khataniar, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 5. Smti. Lipika Roy, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 6. Smti. Princy Agarwal, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 7. Smti. Adrita Goswami, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 8. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Bar Association
- 9. The System Officer, Nagaon Judiciary is asked to upload the order
- 10. The P.I. Nagaon
- 11. GR Branch
- 12. Notice Board.
- 13. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Chief Judicial Magistrate, Na Nagaqn (Assam)

28/1. Lon

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

NAGAON:: ASSAM

ORDER

Dated, 29th November, 2024

It is hereby ordered that all police papers and urgent matters will be put up before the Judicial Officers on holidays for the month of **January**, 2025 as mentioned below :

SI. No.	Period	Name of Officer
1	1 st & 25 th January, 2025	Smti. Lipika. Roy,
	,	Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
2	5 th January & 23 rd January, 2025	Smti. Prarthana Neog, Ld.Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon
3	11 th , 12 th & 31 st January, 2025	Smti. Adrita Goswami, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Nagaon
4	13 th , 14 th & 26 th January, 2025	Smti. Princy Agarwal, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Nagaon
5	15 th & 19 th January, 2025	Smti. Adrita Goswami, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class, Nagaon

Inform accordingly.

Sd/- Pranab Sarma Chief Judicial Magistrate

Nagaon (Assam)

No. CJM(N)/ 43 44-56

Dated, Nagaon, the 29th November, 2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon
- 2. Smti. Monica Missong, Ld. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon
- 3. Smti. Prarthana Neog, Ld.Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon
- 4. Sri Priyank Khataniar, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 5. Smti. Lipika Roy, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 6. Smti. Princy Agarwal, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 7. Smti. Adrita Goswami, Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon
- 8. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Bar Association
- 9. The System Officer, Nagaon Judiciary is asked to upload the order
- 10. The P.I. Nagaon
- 11. GR Branch
- 12. Notice Board.
- 13. Office File.

nichief Judiciah Magistrate
Nag Nagaon (Assam)

Ballow